

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No. 138/2012

MD.ISLAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bail and may refer to remarks)

Date : 14/01/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. J. M. Khanna, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv. (NP)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

None present.

The criminal appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 138 OF 2012

Mohd. Islam .. Appellant(s)

Versus

State of Delhi .. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

None present.

The criminal appeal is dismissed for
non-prosecution.

.....J.
[M.Y. EQBAL]

.....J.
[ARUN MISHRA]

NEW DELHI,
JANUARY 14, 2016.