

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCRLMP.1610/2016 in Criminal Appeal No(s).138/2012

MD.ISLAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(For restoration and office report)

Date : 30/06/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. J. M. Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.R.Balasubrmanian, Adv.
Mr.R.S.Nagar, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appellant.

Even though there is no justification indicated in the application, and we are quite surprised, that such an application should have been filed for seeking restoration of main criminal appeal, yet keeping in mind that it is a criminal appeal, which came to be dismissed in the absence of any representation on behalf of the appellant, we find it just and appropriate to restore the main criminal appeal to its original number. The application for restoration is accordingly allowed.

Post the main criminal appeal for hearing after eight weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER